

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6751/2021

Jessaram Son Of Nathuram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shovit Jhaharia, Adv.
Through V.C.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sher Singh Mehla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

05/02/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 only, returnable within four weeks.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State.

In the meanwhile, the effect and operation of the order dated 30.08.2019 passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate, Laxmangarh, District Sikar in FIR No.75/2018 Police Station Nechwa District Sikar shall remain stayed.

(FARJAND ALI),J