

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6751/2021

Jessaram Son Of Nathuram,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shovit Jhajharia

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asstt.GA

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2026

Again a request has been made by counsel for the petitioner to defer the matter for some other day.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant opposes the payer and submits that interim order is operating in favour of the petitioner since 05.02.2022 and on every occasion, time has been sought for one reason or another.

By way of last opportunity, list on 15.05.2026.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date. In case, similar request is made on the next date, appropriate orders would be passed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J